s
p
e
c
 s
H
e
e

2008
 Printed in Canada  13/02
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
FG-750ST-Node-iOLM = Node iOLM Fiber Guardian
Port option
01 = 1 port (no internal optical switch)
04 = 4 ports
08 = 8 ports
12 = 12 ports
Connectors
58 = FC-APC
88 = SC-APC
Models
Node-iOLM = Node iOLM Fiber Guardian (Expandable)
OTAU = Optical Test Access Unit  (Expandable)
Cassette connector option
88 = SC-APC
92F = MTP-APC
104 = LC-APC
Example: FG-750EX-Node-iOLM-88-SC12-3G-SSSD
FG-750ST-Node-iOLM-XX-XX-XX-XX
FG-750EX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Storage option
SSSD = Standard 16 GB solid-state disk storage
ESSD =  Extra 32 GB solid-state disk storage capability
for external large port count switch
Communication interface option
00 = Without communication interface
3G = Internal 3G broadband interface
Example: FG-750ST-Node-iOLM-04-58-3G-SSSD
Storage option
SSSD = Standard 16 GB solid-state disk storage
ESSD =  Extra 32 GB solid-state disk storage
capability for external large port count switch
Communication interface option
00 = Without communication interface
3G = Internal 3G broadband interface
Cassette port
SC00 = No cassette with 8-port (SC-APC)
SC12 = Three 4-port cassettes (SC-APC)
SC16 = Four 4-port cassettes (SC-APC)
SC24 = Six 4-port cassettes (SC-APC)
SC32 = Eight 4-port cassettes (SC-APC)
LC08 = One LC-APC 8-port cassette
LC16 = Two LC-APC 8-port cassettes
LC24 = Three LC-APC 8-port cassettes
LC32 = Four LC-APC 8-port cassettes
LC48 = Six LC-APC 8-port cassettes
LC64 = Eight LC-APC 8-port cassettes
MTP12 = One MTP-APC 12-port cassette
MTP24 = Two MTP-APC 12-port cassettes
MTP48 = Four MTP-APC 12-port cassettes
MTP72 = Six MTP-APC 12-port cassettes
MTP96 = Eight MTP-APC 12-port cassettes